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CHICAGO’S TOP TECH COMPANIES

Summary: Chicago is a diverse cultural and economic city that many tech companies have taken advantage of to build their customer and client bases.
There are a lot of things that Chicago, or the windy city, is known for. There are more Fortune 500 companies in the area than anywhere else in the U.S. Being
a key spot for tech companies to establish headquarters is one of them. Here is a list of some of the top companies that are located in Chicago.

Echo Global Logistics

This company opened their doors ten years ago with one goal - to remove the complicated aspect of transportation management. Their aim is to simplify the
process of transportation management through their special technology that offers portals to vendor, carrier and client management.

Acquity Group

This company balances science and art to make memorable experiences for consumers. They offer dynamic strategy, creative, marketing, and technology
solutions to help companies expand. They help build new customer interaction models, design organization processes, structure enterprise architectures and
roadmaps, and define business cases for investment.

CCC Information Services

This company has a business casual work environment with excellent health benefits and competitive pay. They are a leading provider of advanced software
and workflow tools, and technologies for automotive collision repairs, property/ casualty insurances, and parts suppliers. Their clients include over 350
insurance companies, hundreds of parts suppliers, and over 21,000 auto body shops. Their software quickens the repair process so people can get back into
their damaged cars faster.

Google

Some of the perks this company offers are free gourmet food, nap pods, onsite doctors, massage rooms, and haircuts. Google is a multinational technology
company that specializes in internet services and products such as advertising technologies, cloud computing, search, and software.

Innerworkings

This company handles print and print management. They built a transparent business model that allows them to leverage a global network of suppliers. Their
model gives them the ability to guide data-driven decisions to lower costs, shorten time to market, and enhance efficiencies. With much success, they were
able to expand the business to include service in retail displays, packaging, creative services, and branded merchandise.

Trustwave

This is a company that protects sensitive information. They help businesses protect data, reduce security risks, and fight cybercrime. Their cloud and
managed security services, ethical hackers, researchers, integrated technologies, and a team of security experts have allowed them to transform how
businesses manage information security.

Razorfish

This company is one of the largest interactive agencies. They offer services in web development, technology and innovation, media planning and buying,
analytics, advertising, mobile, emerging media, social influence marketing, search, and creative.

kCura

This company builds web-based e-discovery applications that manage large volumes of electronic evidence for investigations or litigation. Their product,
Relativity, minimizes risks and helps control costs that come with identifying, analyzing, and collecting electronic data. The company was recently recognized
by Gartner’s 2015 Magic Quadrant for e-Discovery Software as a leader.

Digitas

They are a technology and global marketing agency for businesses of the digital age. They help brands clasp the creative and technological changes that
influence all aspects of how a business operates. They incorporate the use of blending, which is their unique way of working collaboratively.

Enova

This company’s values are to put customers first, operate as an owner, be accountable for results, the best answer wins, and to have top talent and teamwork.
Their services in United States include CashNet USA, NetCredit, and Headway Capital. They work hard to ensure that they comply with all lending laws and
regulations that are applicable to them. They want to responsibly preserve credit everywhere.

Callpod

This company is a creator of consumer electronic merchandises and software that boost existing technology. Their brands offer simple and intuitive solutions
that appeal and impact the mass market.

Blockshopper

This company works with real estate by providing local news and market data for current and soon-to-be homeowners, home sellers, and home buyers. They
act as part newspaper and part hyper-local research tool for real estate.

Orderzone.com

They are a website for business-to-business products and services that allows companies to purchase from more than one supplier. The key suppliers are Fuji
Electric, IKO Bearings, IdealShield, Graymills, and Airmaster Fan.

Adeptia

They are a software company that allows businesses to create connections with partners and customers in minutes. They want businesses to be able to self-
serve by accessing necessary information at any time. They act as a social network for digital businesses to respond quickly to opportunities.

Cleversafe

This combanv has an obiect data storagce svstem that thev sell called the Dispersed Storacse Network or dsNet. Thev have worked closelv with leaders of all
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Firm Name

Echo Global
Logistics

Acquity Group

CCC Information
Services

Google

Innerworkings

Trustwave

Razorfish

KCURA

Digitas

Enova

Callpod

Blockshopper

Orderzone.com

Address Phone

600 West Chicago Ave.
, Suite 725, Suite 725  800-354-7993
Chicago, IL 60654

500 West Madison St,
Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60661

222 Merchandise Mart
Plaza, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60654-
1105

20 W. Kinzie St., Suite
900 312-840-4100
Chicago, IL 60654

600 West Chicago
Avenue
Chicago, IL 60654

70 W. Madison St.,
Suite 1050
Chicago, IL 60602

222 Merchandise Mart
Plaza, Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60654

231 South LaSalle
Street, 8th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604

180 N. LaSalle
Chicago, IL 60601

175 W. Jackson Blvd,
Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60604

850 W Jackson
Boulevard, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 6060-
73025

27 N. Wacker Drive ,
Suite 428

Chicago, IL 60606
Two Prudential Plaza,
180 N Stetson Ave,
Suite 3500

Chicago, IL 60601

343 West Erie, Suite

312-427-2470

800-621-8070

866-766-5176

312-873-7500

312-696-5000

312-263-1177

312-729-0100

312-568-4200

312-829-2680

312-436-1880

312-268-5694

Fax

888-796-4445

312-443-8028

312-263-4351

312-268-6465

312-268-5801

Email

legal@echo.com

info@inwk.com

contact@enova.com

info@orderzone.com

Website

http:/ /www.echo.com/

https:/ /www.acquitygroup.com/

http:/ /www.cccis.com/

https:/ /www.google.com/

https:/ /www.inwk.com/

https:/ /www.trustwave.com/home/

http:/ /www.razorfish.com/

https://www.kcura.com/

http:/ /www.digitaslbi.com/

https:/ /www.enova.com/

https:/ /www.callpod.com/

http:/ /www.blockshopper.com/

http:/ /www.orderzone.com/
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Cleversafe

Dieselpoint, Inc.

Fieldglass

Intelestream

John Galt Solutions,
Inc.

Nextpoint

ThoughtWorks

Hostway

10CoM

ServerCentral

Steadfast Networks

Telephone and Data
Systems

Trustwave Holdings

Cognizant
Technology
Solutions

Illinois Technology
Association (ITA)

a2y
Chicago, IL 60654

222 South Riverside
Plaza, Suite 1700
Chicago, IL 60606

117 North Jefferson
Street
Chicago, IL 60661

111 North Canal, Suite

600
Chicago, IL 60606

27 North Wacker
Drive, Suite 370
Chicago, IL 60606

17 N. State Street,
Suite 1890
Chicago, IL 60602

4043 N Ravenswood,
Suite 317

Chicago, IL 60613
200 E Randolph St,
25th Floor

Chicago, IL 60601-
6501

100 N Riverside, Suite
800
Chicago, IL 60606

111 W Jackson Blvd,
Suite 960
Chicago, IL 60604

111 W. Jackson Blvd,
Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60604

725 S Wells St, 8th
floor
Chicago, IL 60607

30 N. LaSalle Street,
Suite 4000
Chicago, IL 60602

70 W. Madison St.,
Suite 1050

Chicago, IL 60602
120 N. LaSalle, 36th
Floor

Chicago, IL 60602
20 N Upper Wacker
Dr, Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60606

https://blog.granted.com/

912-020-129U

312-423-6640

773-528-1700

312-763-4800

800-391-4055

312-701-9026

773-929-4000

312-373-1000

312-786-9169

312-829-1111

312-602-2689

312-630-1900

312-873-7500

773-757-1000

312-435-2805

Ole-229-1(50

773-751-2065

312-244-3765

312-373-1001

312-602-2688

312-443-8028

312-551-9190

askus@dieselpoint.com

fieldglassinfo@sap.com

hi@nextpoint.com

info-us@thoughtworks.com

inquiry@cognizant.com

collaborate@illinoistech.org

noups./ 7 wWww.adaepud.coln/

https:/ /www.cleversafe.com/

http://dieselpoint.com/

http:/ /www.fieldglass.com/

http://www.intelestream.net/en/

http:/ /johngalt.com/

http:/ /www.nextpoint.com/

http:/ /www.thoughtworks.com/

http:/ /www.hostway.com/

http:/ /www.iocom.com/

http:/ /www.servercentral.com/

http:/ /www.steadfast.net/

http:/ /www.tdsinc.com/

https:/ /www.trustwave.com/home/

http:/ /www.cognizant.com/

https://www.illinoistech.org/



