

# **CHICAGO'S TOP TECH COMPANIES**



Summary: Chicago is a diverse cultural and economic city that many tech companies have taken advantage of to build their customer and client bases.

There are a lot of things that Chicago, or the windy city, is known for. There are more Fortune 500 companies in the area than anywhere else in the U.S. Being a key spot for tech companies to establish headquarters is one of them. Here is a list of some of the top companies that are located in Chicago.

#### **Echo Global Logistics**

This company opened their doors ten years ago with one goal – to remove the complicated aspect of transportation management. Their aim is to simplify the process of transportation management through their special technology that offers portals to vendor, carrier and client management.

#### **Acquity Group**

This company balances science and art to make memorable experiences for consumers. They offer dynamic strategy, creative, marketing, and technology solutions to help companies expand. They help build new customer interaction models, design organization processes, structure enterprise architectures and roadmaps, and define business cases for investment.

#### **CCC Information Services**

This company has a business casual work environment with excellent health benefits and competitive pay. They are a leading provider of advanced software and workflow tools, and technologies for automotive collision repairs, property/casualty insurances, and parts suppliers. Their clients include over 350 insurance companies, hundreds of parts suppliers, and over 21,000 auto body shops. Their software quickens the repair process so people can get back into their damaged cars faster.

#### Google Some of the

Some of the perks this company offers are free gourmet food, nap pods, onsite doctors, massage rooms, and haircuts. Google is a multinational technology company that specializes in internet services and products such as advertising technologies, cloud computing, search, and software.

### Innerworkings

This company handles print and print management. They built a transparent business model that allows them to leverage a global network of suppliers. Their model gives them the ability to guide data-driven decisions to lower costs, shorten time to market, and enhance efficiencies. With much success, they were able to expand the business to include service in retail displays, packaging, creative services, and branded merchandise.

### Trustwave

This is a company that protects sensitive information. They help businesses protect data, reduce security risks, and fight cybercrime. Their cloud and managed security services, ethical hackers, researchers, integrated technologies, and a team of security experts have allowed them to transform how businesses manage information security.

### Razorfish

This company is one of the largest interactive agencies. They offer services in web development, technology and innovation, media planning and buying, analytics, advertising, mobile, emerging media, social influence marketing, search, and creative.

### kCura

This company builds web-based e-discovery applications that manage large volumes of electronic evidence for investigations or litigation. Their product, Relativity, minimizes risks and helps control costs that come with identifying, analyzing, and collecting electronic data. The company was recently recognized by Gartner's 2015 Magic Quadrant for e-Discovery Software as a leader.

### Digitas

They are a technology and global marketing agency for businesses of the digital age. They help brands clasp the creative and technological changes that influence all aspects of how a business operates. They incorporate the use of blending, which is their unique way of working collaboratively.

### Enova

This company's values are to put customers first, operate as an owner, be accountable for results, the best answer wins, and to have top talent and teamwork. Their services in United States include CashNet USA, NetCredit, and Headway Capital. They work hard to ensure that they comply with all lending laws and regulations that are applicable to them. They want to responsibly preserve credit everywhere.

## Callpod

This company is a creator of consumer electronic merchandises and software that boost existing technology. Their brands offer simple and intuitive solutions that appeal and impact the mass market.

### Blockshoppe

This company works with real estate by providing local news and market data for current and soon-to-be homeowners, home sellers, and home buyers. They act as part newspaper and part hyper-local research tool for real estate.

### Orderzone.com

They are a website for business-to-business products and services that allows companies to purchase from more than one supplier. The key suppliers are Fuji Electric, IKO Bearings, IdealShield, Graymills, and Airmaster Fan.

### Adeptia

They are a software company that allows businesses to create connections with partners and customers in minutes. They want businesses to be able to self-serve by accessing necessary information at any time. They act as a social network for digital businesses to respond quickly to opportunities.

## Cleversafe

This company has an object data storage system that they sell called the Dispersed Storage Network or dsNet. They have worked closely with leaders of all

Firm Name	Address	Phone	Fax	Email	Website
Echo Global Logistics	600 West Chicago Ave. , Suite 725 , Suite 725 Chicago, IL 60654		888-796-4445	legal@echo.com	http://www.echo.com/
Acquity Group	500 West Madison St, Suite 2200 Chicago, IL 60661	312-427-2470			https://www.acquitygroup.com/
CCC Information Services	222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60654- 1105	800-621-8070			http://www.cccis.com/
Google	20 W. Kinzie St., Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60654	312-840-4100			https://www.google.com/
Innerworkings	600 West Chicago Avenue Chicago, IL 60654	866-766-5176		info@inwk.com	https://www.inwk.com/
Trustwave	70 W. Madison St., Suite 1050 Chicago, IL 60602	312-873-7500	312-443-8028		https://www.trustwave.com/home/
Razorfish	222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1200 Chicago, IL 60654	312-696-5000			http://www.razorfish.com/
KCURA	231 South LaSalle Street, 8th Floor Chicago, IL 60604	312-263-1177	312-263-4351		https://www.kcura.com/
Digitas	180 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60601	312-729-0100			http://www.digitaslbi.com/
Enova	175 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 1000 Chicago, IL 60604	312-568-4200	312-268-6465	contact@enova.com	https://www.enova.com/
Callpod	850 W Jackson Boulevard, Suite 400 Chicago, IL 6060- 73025	312-829-2680			https://www.callpod.com/
Blockshopper	27 N. Wacker Drive , Suite 428 Chicago, IL 60606	312-436-1880			http://www.blockshopper.com/
Orderzone.com	Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N Stetson Ave, Suite 3500 Chicago, IL 60601 343 West Erie, Suite	312-268-5694	312-268-5801	info@orderzone.com	http://www.orderzone.com/

Адериа	440 Chicago, IL 60654	312-626-1290	312-229-1736		nttps://www.adeptia.com/
Cleversafe	222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1700 Chicago, IL 60606	312-423-6640			https://www.cleversafe.com/
Dieselpoint, Inc.	117 North Jefferson Street Chicago, IL 60661	773-528-1700	773-751-2065	askus@dieselpoint.com	http://dieselpoint.com/
Fieldglass	111 North Canal, Suite 600 Chicago, IL 60606	312-763-4800		fieldglassinfo@sap.com	http://www.fieldglass.com/
Intelestream	27 North Wacker Drive, Suite 370 Chicago, IL 60606	800-391-4055	312-244-3765		http://www.intelestream.net/en/
John Galt Solutions, Inc.	17 N. State Street, Suite 1890 Chicago, IL 60602	312-701-9026			http://johngalt.com/
Nextpoint	4043 N Ravenswood, Suite 317 Chicago, IL 60613	773-929-4000		hi@nextpoint.com	http://www.nextpoint.com/
ThoughtWorks	200 E Randolph St , 25th Floor Chicago, IL 60601- 6501	312-373-1000	312-373-1001	info-us@thoughtworks.com	http://www.thoughtworks.com/
Hostway	100 N Riverside, Suite 800 Chicago, IL 60606				http://www.hostway.com/
IOCOM	111 W Jackson Blvd, Suite 960 Chicago, IL 60604	312-786-9169			http://www.iocom.com/
ServerCentral	111 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60604	312-829-1111			http://www.servercentral.com/
Steadfast Networks	725 S Wells St, 8th floor Chicago, IL 60607	312-602-2689	312-602-2688		http://www.steadfast.net/
Telephone and Data Systems	30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 4000 Chicago, IL 60602	312-630-1900			http://www.tdsinc.com/
Trustwave Holdings	70 W. Madison St., Suite 1050 Chicago, IL 60602	312-873-7500	312-443-8028		https://www.trustwave.com/home/
Cognizant Technology Solutions	120 N. LaSalle, 36th Floor Chicago, IL 60602	773-757-1000	312-551-9190	inquiry@cognizant.com	http://www.cognizant.com/
Illinois Technology Association (ITA)	20 N Upper Wacker Dr, Suite 1200 Chicago, IL 60606	312-435-2805		collaborate@illinoistech.org	https://www.illinoistech.org/

https://blog.granted.com/